2021 Healy Cup Awards

Carnival Met South West Blue
Champions:
Coach: Maynard Meegama
Manager: Darren Guppy
Players: Bailey Beachy-Head
Hamish Down
Beau Guppy

Jordan Hook
Cameron Lossberg
Tharuk Mahaarachchi

Charlie McGrath
Aadi Patel

Aum Patel
David Skipwith
Daniel Staines
Joshua Ward

Most Runs: David Skipwith (MSW Blue) 155 Runs

Best Batting Jordan Hook (MSW Blue) 125 Runs @ 125.00
Average:

Most Wickets: Abhey Dhaliwal (Brisbane North Blue) 13 Wickets

Best Bowling Ben Spurgin (Brisbane North Blue) 8 Wickets @ 5.50
Average:

Most Catches: Toby Baker (BEARS Green) 6 Catches

Some of the individual certificate winners

lan Healy chatting to the boys.




Individual Awards:

Day 1
Shanuka Silva (Gold Coast)
Jake Pratt (BEARS Gold)
Patrick O’Neil (BEARS Green)
Owen Regan (Bris North Maroon)
Michael Causer (Gold Coast)
Jordan Hook (MSW Blue)

Day 2
Gursewak Singh (SEQ Gold)
Daniel Staines (MSW Blue)

Day 3
David Skipwith (MSW Blue)
Hamish Down (MSW Blue)
Jordan Hook (MSW Blue)
Andy Mercer (Bris North Maroon)
Flynn Donnelly (BEARS Gold)
Travis Kapernick (Wide Bay)

Day 4
Alexander Borger (BEARS Gold)
Luke Wellington (Sunshine Coast)
Kale Keating (Sunshine Coast)
Abhey Dhaliwal (Brisbane North Blue)
Charlie Conway (BEARS Green)
Cohen Hamilton (BEARS Green)
Harry Pomeroy (BEARS Gold)

Day 5
Sam Dobbie (Brisbane North Blue)
Spencer Comyn (MSW Red)

Wil Sanders (Wide Bay)

66

5/14
5/16
4/12
4/21
4/29

4/34
4/1

116 n.o.
73

66 n.o.
57 n.o.
4/20
4/38

100 n.o.
57 n.o.
57 n.o.
5/11
4/9
4/21
4/11

50 n.o.
5/2
4/14 (incl. Hat Trick)

vs BEARS Green
vs DD & SWQ
vs Gold Coast
vs Wide Bay

vs BEARS Green
vs SEQ Gold

vs Wide Bay
vs Gold Coast

vs Wide Bay

vs Wide Bay

vs Wide Bay

vs Gold Coast

vs Bris North Blue

vs MSW Blue

vs SEQ Green
vs DD & SWQ
vs DD & SWQ
vs MSW Red
vs Wide Bay

vs Wide Bay

vs SEQ Green

vs BEARS Green
vs SEQ Gold
Vs SEQ Green

(Points table for Days 1-4 and Games for Days 5 on following pages)



Points Table

Day 1 - Day 4
U-12 DEVELOPMENT CARNIVAL, JAN 2021
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 TOTAL
TEAMS s [ e T o ns T | 0 TR0 s [ | 00 20 s s [ T Rune |
Pool A
Brisbane North Maroon 0 0 0 0 0.00
Wide Bay 0 0 0 0 0.00
Met South West Blue 0 0 0 0 0.00
SEQ Gold 0 0 0 0 0.00
BEARS Green 0 0 0 0 0.00
Gold Coast 0 0 0 0 0.00
Pool B
Brisbane North Blue 0 0 0 0 0.00
SEQ Green 0 0 0 0 0.00
Met South West Red 0 0 0 0 0.00
Sunshine Coast 0 0 0 0 0.00
BEARS Gold 0 0 0 0 0.00
DD & SWQ 0 0 0 0 0.00




Day 5

Play off for 1st and 2nd

Play off for 3rd and 4th

Play off for 5th and 6th

Play off for 7th and 8th

Play off for 9th and 10th

Play off for 11th and 12th

Round 5 Games

Met South West Blue 0/49 def

BEARS Gold 4/48

Sunshine Coast 5/49 drew with

Brisbane North Maroon 3/42

Brisbane North Blue 5/149 def

BEARS Green 10/146

Gold Coast 11/55 def by

DD & SWQ 7/56

Met South West Red 8/209 def

SEQ Gold 11/53

Wide Bay 0/63 def by

SEQ Green 7/112

Final Ranking:

. Met South West Blue
. BEARS Gold

. Sunshine Coast

. Brisbane North Maroon
. Brisbane North Blue
. BEARS Green

.DD & SWQ

. Gold Coast

. Met South West Red
10. SEQ Gold

11. SEQ Green

12. Wide Bay
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