2021 Healy Cup Awards

Carnival	Met South West Blue								
Champions:	Coach: Manager: Players:	Maynard Meegama Darren Guppy Bailey Beachy-Head Hamish Down Beau Guppy Jordan Hook Cameron Lossberg Tharuk Mahaarachchi	Charlie McGrath Aadi Patel Aum Patel David Skipwith Daniel Staines Joshua Ward						
Most Runs:	David Skipwith (N	ISW Blue)	155 Runs						
Best Batting Average:	Jordan Hook (MS)	N Blue)	125 Runs @ 125.00						
Most Wickets:	Abhey Dhaliwal (E	Brisbane North Blue)	13 Wickets						
Best Bowling Average:	Ben Spurgin (Brisk	oane North Blue)	8 Wickets @ 5.50						
Most Catches:	Toby Baker (BEAR	S Green)	6 Catches						



The Winners of the 2021 Ian Healy Cup – Metropolitan South West Blue



Some of the individual certificate winners



Ian Healy chatting to the boys.

Individual Awards:

Day 1

Day I		
Shanuka Silva (Gold Coast)	66	vs BEARS Green
Jake Pratt (BEARS Gold)	5/14	vs DD & SWQ
Patrick O'Neil (BEARS Green)	5/16	vs Gold Coast
Owen Regan (Bris North Maroon)	4/12	vs Wide Bay
Michael Causer (Gold Coast)	4/21	vs BEARS Green
Jordan Hook (MSW Blue)	4/29	vs SEQ Gold
Day 2		
Gursewak Singh (SEQ Gold)	4/34	vs Wide Bay
Daniel Staines (MSW Blue)	4/1	vs Gold Coast
Day 3		
David Skipwith (MSW Blue)	116 n.o.	vs Wide Bay
Hamish Down (MSW Blue)	73	vs Wide Bay
Jordan Hook (MSW Blue)	66 n.o.	vs Wide Bay
Andy Mercer (Bris North Maroon)	57 n.o.	vs Gold Coast
Flynn Donnelly (BEARS Gold)	4/20	vs Bris North Blue
Travis Kapernick (Wide Bay)	4/38	vs MSW Blue
Day 4		
Alexander Borger (BEARS Gold)	100 n.o.	vs SEQ Green
Luke Wellington (Sunshine Coast)	57 n.o.	vs DD & SWQ
Kale Keating (Sunshine Coast)	57 n.o.	vs DD & SWQ
Abhey Dhaliwal (Brisbane North Blue)	5/11	vs MSW Red
Charlie Conway (BEARS Green)	4/9	vs Wide Bay
Cohen Hamilton (BEARS Green)	4/21	vs Wide Bay
Harry Pomeroy (BEARS Gold)	4/11	vs SEQ Green
Day 5		
Sam Dobbie (Brisbane North Blue)	50 n.o.	vs BEARS Green
Spencer Comyn (MSW Red)	5/2	vs SEQ Gold
Wil Sanders (Wide Bay)	4/14 (incl. Hat Trick)	Vs SEQ Green

(Points table for Days 1-4 and Games for Days 5 on following pages)

Points Table

Day 1 – Day 4

U-12 DEVELOPMENT CARNIVAL, JAN 2021

	ROUND 1			ROUND 2			ROUND 3			ROUND 4			TOTAL				
TEAMS	Runs	Wkts taken	Win Pts	Round Pts	Runs	Wkts	Win Pts	Round Pts	Runs	Wkts	Win Pts	Round Pts	Runs	Wkts	Win Pts	Round Pts	POINTS
	Pool A																
Brisbane North Maroon				0				0				0				0	0.00
Wide Bay				0				0				0				0	0.00
Met South West Blue				0				0				0				0	0.00
SEQ Gold				0				0				0				0	0.00
BEARS Green				0				0				0				0	0.00
Gold Coast				0				0				0				0	0.00
Pool B																	
Brisbane North Blue				0				0				0				0	0.00
SEQ Green				0				0				0				0	0.00
Met South West Red				0				0				0				0	0.00
Sunshine Coast				0				0				0				0	0.00
BEARS Gold				0				0				0				0	0.00
DD & SWQ				0				0				0				0	0.00

Day 5

Round 5 Games

Play off for 1st and 2nd	Met South West Blue 0/49 def	Final Ranking:						
Play off for 1st and 2nd	BEARS Gold 4/48	1. Met South West Blue						
		2. BEARS Gold						
	Sunshine Coast 5/49 drew with	3. Sunshine Coast						
Play off for 3rd and 4th	Brisbane North Maroon 3/42	4. Brisbane North Maroon						
		5. Brisbane North Blue						
	Brisbane North Blue 5/149 def	6. BEARS Green						
Play off for 5th and 6th	BEARS Green 10/146	7. DD & SWQ						
		8. Gold Coast						
Dlaw off for 7th and 9th	Gold Coast 11/55 def by	9. Met South West Red						
Play off for 7th and 8th	DD & SWQ 7/56	10. SEQ Gold						
		11. SEQ Green						
	Met South West Red 8/209 def	12. Wide Bay						
Play off for 9th and 10th	SEQ Gold 11/53							
Discoff for 11th and 12th	Wide Bay 0/63 def by							
Play off for 11th and 12th	SEQ Green 7/112							